Table 18.05-- HIGHWAY TUNNEL LENGTHS: DECEMBER 31, 2014

Island and name of tunnel

Length (feet)

Oahu

Pali, Honolulu side

Pali, Kailua side

Wilson

H-3

H-3, Hospital Rock

Middle Street
Maui
Olowalu

Kauai

to Honolulu
from Honolulu

to Honolulu
from Honolulu

to Honolulu
from Honolulu

to Honolulu
from Honolulu

to Honolulu
from Honolulu

Kipu-Mahaulepu (private road)

1,000
1,080

500
497

2,775
2,813

4,890
5,165

353
354

393

318

2,200

Source: Hawaii State Department of Transportation, Highways Division, records; McBryde Sugar

Plantation, records.
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