Table 18.05-- HIGHWAY TUNNEL LENGTHS: DECEMBER 31, 2014

Island and name of tunnel		Length (feet)
Oahu		
Pali, Honolulu side	to Honolulu from Honolulu	1,000 1,080
Pali, Kailua side	to Honolulu from Honolulu	500 497
Wilson	to Honolulu from Honolulu	2,775 2,813
H-3	to Honolulu from Honolulu	4,890 5,165
H-3, Hospital Rock	to Honolulu from Honolulu	353 354
Middle Street		393
Maui		
Olowalu		318
Kauai		
Kipu-Mahaulepu (private road)		2,200

Source: Hawaii State Department of Transportation, Highways Division, records; McBryde Sugar Plantation, records.